
 

March 10, 2022 
 
 
Public Utility Commission of Oregon 
201 High Street, SE, Suite 100 
Salem, Oregon 97301-3398 
 
RE: Advice No. 2022-03-PL for Qwest Corporation d/b/a CenturyLink QC Price List 
 
Dear Commissioners: 
 
Attached for filing are revisions to the Qwest Corporation d/b/a CenturyLink QC Exchange and Network 
Services Price List, issued with a proposed effective date of March 11, 2022.    
 

Section  Page/Sheet 
5 1st Revised Sheet 194 

 
This filing removes monthly rates for Simply Unlimited Business with Long Distance and High-Speed 
Internet. These rates were filed in error. Customers are not impacted by this housekeeping change. 
 
If you have any questions regarding this filing, you may contact me at the information provided below. 
 
Sincerely, 
 
 
 
 
Robyn Crichton 
Government Operations Manager 
 
ec: Mr. Peter Gose 
 Mr. David Ziegler 
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Robyn Crichton 
LUMEN 

Telephone: (913) 884-1131 
Email: robyn.m.crichton@lumen.com 

www.Lumen.com 



 
 Qwest Corporation d/b/a CenturyLink QC 
 PRICE LIST 
EXCHANGE AND  OREGON SECTION 5 
NETWORK SERVICES 
FOURTH EDITION  1st Revised Sheet 194 
 

5.  EXCHANGE SERVICES 
 
5.11 LOCAL VOICE DISCOUNT PLANS 
 
5.11.6 SIMPLY UNLIMITED BUSINESS 
 

C. Application of Rates and Charges 
 

6. Customers will be notified at least thirty days prior to any service anniversary 
date rate increase.  Such notice will include the actual amount by which 
customer’s Simply Unlimited Business will increase.   

 
7. The following monthly rates do not include applicable charges for non-regulated 

High-Speed Internet provided by the Company.  However, the charges listed in 
5.11.6.C.3. preceding and the rate for High-Speed Internet will appear as a single 
line item on the customer’s bill.  Zone charges do not apply. 

 
D. Rates and Charges   
 

Option 

Monthly Rate  

Activation 
Fee 

Initial 
Bundle, Per 

Location 

Each 
Additional 
Bundle, Per 

Location 
Simply Unlimited 
Business with Long 
Distance 

$50.00 $50.00 $50.00[1] 

 
 
 
 
 
[1] Activation fee will be waived with subscription to optional HSI.   The above monthly 

rate and the applicable rate for optional HSI applies in addition to the above rates and 
will appear on invoice as a single line item. 
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Transmittal No.  2022-003-PL Effective:  March 11, 2022 
 NOTICE 
 THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE. 
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